ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD October 25, 1990

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Complainant,)
v.) AC 89-304) (Administrative Citation)
G & M WRECKING COMPANY, INC.,) IEPA No. 10085-AC
Respondent.)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Anderson):

On October 4, 1990, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency ("Agency") filed a motion requesting the Board to reconsider its August 30, 1990 Opinion and Order. G & M Wrecking Company, Inc. ("G & M") has not filed a response.

In its August Opinion and Order, the Board dismissed the case after concluding that the Agency did not prove that G & M violated Section 21(g)(3) of the Act. The Board has reviewed the Agency's motion and finds that it there is nothing contained therein that pursuades us to reconsider, our decision. Accordingly, the Agency's motion for reconsideration is denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Board Member B. Forcade dissented.

Board Member J. Dumelle concurred.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the States of Latest , 1990, by a vote of 6-/.

Dorothy M. Guan, Clerk

Illinois Polyution Control Board